entitled to exclude the defaulting Participants from Allocation Procedure by simple written 

notice. 

3. Bid Bond or security deposit 

3.1 Applicants shall provide FluxSwiss with either a bid bond issued by an internationally reputed 

bank for the amount of CHF 150,000.00 (Swiss Francs one hundred fifty thousand) (“Bid 

Bond”), the form of the Bid Bond is attached hereto as Annex 2, or with a security deposit of 

the same amount to the following bank account of FluxSwiss: 

UBS AG, Zurigo 
IBAN: CH30 0023 0230 1329 6601 R 
Account no. 230-132966.01R 
BIC:

[...]

Contract (as defined in the Allocation Procedure); and 

-  It is a condition under Section 3.2 of the Allocation Procedure that the [details of the applicant 

to be inserted] shall provide FluxSwiss Sagl within 11 May 2022, 05:00 p.m., with a “Bid Bond” 

of CHF 150,000.00 (Swiss Francs one hundred fifty thousand) in order to guarantee its 

commitment to enter into the Contract and to, where applicable, provide the bank guarantee 

(“Bank Guarantee”) or the security deposit (“Security Deposit”) as specified in the Attachment 2 

- ANNEX C of the Contract.